
Job Title Responsibility Direct Line(202) DOEE Cell (202) Email Address

Associate Director, Toxic 
Substances Division Toxic Substances Division (202) 481-3874 NA dave.tomlinson@dc.gov

Chief Environmental Scientist 
14, TSD

Research & Development, Remediation, 
LUST, Outreach, Training, etc. 535-1330 499-0438 nazmul.haque@dc.gov

1 Mrs. Fianna Phill Chief, UST Branch
All Wards                                               
(UST & LUST Programs) 535-2326 302-8181 fianna.phill@dc.gov

2 Ms. Donal Harden Program Support Assistant

All Wards                              (FOIA, 
Mailing, Filing, Travel, Procurement, 
Vehicles, etc.) 299-3322 NA donal.harden2@dc.gov

3 Ms. Sharon Hamilton
Environmental Protection 
Specialist,13

All Wards (UST Registration, 
Notification, Databases, Contractors 
Certification, Processing Checks) 535-1950 NA sharon.hamilton@dc.gov

4 Mr. Bashshar Whitfield
Environmental Protection 
Specialist, 12 1 & 8                               535-1329 697-1341 bashshar.whitfield@dc.gov

5 Mr. Neil Williams Environmental Engineer, 12 3 & 6                                    535-2267 557-5940 neil.williams@dc.gov

6 Dr. Elvis Bello
Environmental Protection 
Specialist, 12 2   & 7                                      535-1965 539-3710 elvis.bello@dc.gov

7 Vacant
Environmental Protection 
Specialist, 12 4 & 5                             535 - 2529

8 Dr. Temesgen Yimanie
Environmental Protection 
Specialist, 11 2 & 7                                                          299-3356 309-3609 temesgen.yimanie@dc.gov

9 Mr. Deepak Singh
Environmental Protection 
Specialist, 12

3&6 (Coordinates EISF applications and 
GIS updates) 535-2634 281-0870 deepak.singh@dc.gov

10 Mr. Greyford Hunter
Environmental Protection 
Specialist 12 4 & 5                                       2535-2262 441-0387 greyford.hunter@dc.gov

11 Mrs. Natalie Hendricks
Environmental Protection 
Specialist, 12 1 & 8 (Coordinates VRAP applications 535-1944 281-8240 natalie.Hendricks@dc.gov

 UST Inspectors                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
(Installation, Removal, Closure-in-place, Temporary Closure, Testing, Significant Operation Compliance/SOC, Complaints,etc.)

LUST Inspectors                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(Manage Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST), VRAP Cases, EISF, Emergencies, Cleanup, Monitoring and Closure) 
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